506157952 07/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6204685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM RICHARD FRIGHT	03/11/2014
BRENT STEPHEN ROBINSON	03/11/2014
SHANE ROBERT GOODWIN	03/11/2014
BRUCE CLINTON MCCALLUM	03/11/2014
PHILIP JOHN BARCLAY	03/11/2014
ZNARA LIMITED	03/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARANZ HEALTHCARE LIMITED
Street Address:	LEVEL 1, 47 HEREFORD ST.
City:	CHRISTCHURCH
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND
Postal Code:	8013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15851580

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)359-8000

jraucci@perkinscoie.com Email: PERKINS COIE LLP **Correspondent Name:** P.O. BOX 1247 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118920-8002.US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA E. RAUCCI
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica E. Raucci/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2020

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 053233 FRAME: 0584

506157952

source=1189208002US_Assignment#page1.tif
source=1189208002US_Assignment#page2.tif
source=1189208002US_Assignment#page3.tif
source=1189208002US_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 053233 FRAME: 0585

ACAOSTO.

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

March 200 Jahr

DEED made this 11 day of November 2019-

BETWEEN

William Richard Fright, a New Zealand citizen of 14 Carlton Mill Road,
Christchurch 8014, New Zealand; Brent Stephen Robinson, a US citizen of 16
Clementine Lane, St. Andrews Hill, Christchurch 8081, New Zealand; Shane
Robert Goodwin, a New Zealand citizen of 130 Condell Ave, Papanui,
Christchurch, New Zealand; Bruce Clinton McCallum, a New Zealand citizen of
Oashore, Bossu Rd, Little River 7591, New Zealand; and Philip John Barclay, a
New Zealand citizen of 3 Anvers Place, Hillmorton, Christchurch, New Zealand
(hereinafter referred to as "the Inventors")

ZNARA Limited (in liquidation) (previously known as Applied Research Associates NZ Limited), a New Zealand company of 50 Hazeldean Road, Addington, Christchurch 8024, New Zealand

(hereinafter referred to collectively as "the Assignors")

AND

ARANZ Healthcare Limited (previously known as ARANZ Medical Limited), a New Zealand company of 110 Papanui Road, Christchurch 8012, New Zealand (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee")

WHEREAS the Inventors are the inventors listed on US Patent Application Number 13/686,738, entitled "HANDHELD SKIN MEASURING OR MONITORING DEVICE" (hereinafter called "said patent")

AND WHEREAS ZNARA Limited was the employer of the inventors Fright, Robinson and McCallum up to 1 April 2011 and the Assignee was the employer of the inventors Fright, Robinson and McCallum from 1 April 2011, and the Assignee was the employer of the inventors Goodwin and Barclay at all material times

<u>AND WHEREAS</u> the Assignors have agreed with the Assignee for the transfer of the whole right, title and interest, of and in the said patent and for the consideration hereinafter stated

PATENT REEL: 053233 FRAME: 0586 <u>NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES</u> that in consideration of the sum of one New Zealand dollar (NZ\$1.00) paid by the Assignee to each Assignor (the receipt whereof each Assignor hereby acknowledges)

THE ASSIGNORS have already or do hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee the whole right, title and interest, of and in the said patent

TO HOLD the said patent UNTO AND TO the use of the Assignee and its successors and assigns absolutely

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignors and the Assignee have set their hand on the date hereinbefore written

THIS DEED is to be governed by New Zealand law and the parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the New Zealand Courts.

Signed for and on behalf of the Assignors:

W/K Street A	JAMahno Goru
Signature (William Richard Fright)	Witness signature
	_ RACHEL JOHNSTON
	Name (in Capitals)
	W

Address

18 35 B 10 1

SENIOR DEVELOPMENT ENGINEER Occupation

ignature (Brent Stephen Robinson)

Witness signature

<u>KACk€4 Johns 70m</u> Name (in Capitals)

237 NONHERD CORD

Address

SENTOR DEVELOPMENT EXCLACES

Occupation

DPG and the	
Signature (Shane Robert Goodwin)	Witness signature
Mann's	CHRISTINIE MODRE
	Name (in Capitals)
	46 Paklado Orije.
	Address
	Occupation
1 0 s . 0 / 1	Occupation V
60401	Adodo tem
Signature (Bruce Clinton McCallum)	Witness, šignature
	RACHEL JOHABAGA
	Name (in Capitals)
	237 ANONHEMO COAO
	Address
	STRICE DEVELOPMENT ENGINEER
	Occupation
Malus	
Signature (Philip John Barclay)	- <u>VIA/AC.</u> Witness signature
orginature (i imp aorin barbay)	S. Harden C. L.
	<u> グベルミ モンスタのモディ あいいり</u> モー Name (in Capitals)
	* '
	348MARAC (COD). Address Christopharch
	OFFICE ADVINORIESTOR.
	Occupation

PATENT REEL: 053233 FRAME: 0588

Signed for and on behalf of ZNARA Limited:

By the liquidators: \[\left(\sum_{\text{liquidators}}\) \[\left(\sum_{\text{liquidators}}\) \[\text{Signature (Grant Stephen Jarrold)} \]	<u> </u>
	<u>KYLIE ME46</u> Name (in Capitals

Address

Challened Archaeled

Una Agrad Accomised

Signed for and on behalf of the Assignee, ARANZ Healthcare Limited:

Director Signature - William Richard RIGHT

Director signature - Bruce Clinton MCCALLUM

PATENT REEL: 053233 FRAME: 0589

RECORDED: 07/16/2020